
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2651
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
INCREASE IN RAILWAY COACHES
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to increase the number of general coaches in Train No. 2415/2416 Intercity Express;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam.

(c) 2415/2416 Indore − Nizamuddin Intercity Express is already running with maximum permissible load. Therefore, attachment of general coaches in this train is operationally not feasible.
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